Exam Provisional Timetable 2019/2020
	Date


	Exam
	Year
	Time
	Duration

	Monday 9th September 
	Deadline to make an Internal Appeal 
	Old 11
	
	

	Thursday 19th September 
	Last day to submit EAR’s for 2019
	Old 11
	Am
	

	 September – November 
	Task 1 Food Preparation & Nutrition NEA
	11
	During double lessons

	End of September /October
	BTEC Sport  On-screen test
	11
	
	1 hr TBC

	
	
	
	
	

	  Friday 8th November
	Remembrance Service
	All
	
	

	 November
	Drama   C1 - NEA
	11
	
	TBC

	Thursday 28th November
	Presentation Evening
	11
	Evening
	

	November -March
	Task 2 Food Preparation & Nutrition NEA
	During double lessons
	10hrs

	Tuesday 26th November 
	Art/Textiles  PPE
	11
	
	All day

	Wednesday 27th  November
	Art/Textiles  PPE
	11
	
	All day

	
	PPE 1 Week
	
	
	

	Monday 2nd December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Tuesday 3rd December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Wednesday 4th December
	PPE
	11
	
	

	Thursday 5th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Friday 6th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	
	PPE 2 Week
	
	
	

	Monday 9th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Tuesday 10th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Wednesday 11th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Thursday 12th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	Friday 13th December
	PPE 
	11
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	January 
	BTEC Sport  On-screen test 
	11
	
	1 hr  TBC

	January  – May
	Drama Moderation  Unit 2 window 
	11
	
	TBC

	
	
	
	
	

	 February
	Food Preparation and Nutrition  Practical  NEA
	11
	Am
	3 hrs/ all morning   TBC

	February
	Food Preparation and Nutrition  Practical  NEA
	11
	Am
	3 hrs/ all morning  
TBC

	Thursday 6th February 
	Intermediate Maths Challenge
	9/10
	1 hrs
	Am

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 27th April
	Last day to request an Internal Appeal
	11
	Am
	

	Monday 27th April 
	MFL Speaking Tests
	11
	
	Individual Times   

	Tuesday 28th April
	MFL Speaking Tests
	11
	
	Individual Times 

	Wednesday 29th April
	MFL Speaking Tests
	11
	
	Individual Times 

	Thursday 30th April
	Junior Maths Challenge
	7/8
	Am 
	1 hr

	Friday 1st May
	Fine Art Controlled Test 1FA0/02
	11
	
	All Day 

	Friday 1st May
	Textile Design  Controlled Test 1TE0/02
	11
	
	All Day 

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 4th May
	Fine Art Controlled Test 1FA0/02


	11
	
	All Day 

	Monday 4th May
	Textile Design Controlled Test 1TE0/02
	11
	
	All Day 

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 11th May
	Computer Science Paper 1

J276/1
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs

	Tuesday 12th  May
	French Paper 1     8658/LF
	11
	Am
	35 mins

	Tuesday 12th  May
	French Paper 1     8658/LH
	11
	Am
	45 mins

	Tuesday 12th  May
	French Paper 3     8658/RF
	11
	Am
	45 mins

	Tuesday 12th  May
	French Paper 3     8658/RH
	11
	Am
	1 h

	Tuesday 12th  May
	Biology Paper  1          8461/1F/H                      
	11
	Pm
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Tuesday 12th  May
	Combined Science : Trilogy – Biology Paper 1 8464/B/1 F/1H 
	11
	Pm
	1 ¼ hrs 

	Wednesday 13th May
	English Literature Paper 1 8702/1
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Wednesday 13th May
	Health and Social Care

20544E
	10
	AM
	1hr

	Thursday 14th May
	Chemistry Paper 1 8462/1F/H
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Thursday 14th May
	Combined Science: Trilogy – Chemistry Paper 1 8464/C/1F/1H
	11
	Am
	1 ¼ hrs 

	Thursday 14th May
	Computer Science Paper 2

J276/2
	11
	Pm
	1 ½ hrs 

	Friday 15th May
	French Paper 4   8658WF
	11
	Am
	1 h

	Friday 15th May
	French paper 4   8658WH
	11
	Am
	1 ¼ hrs 

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 18th May
	Geography A  Paper 1 1GAO 01
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs

	Monday 18th May
	Drama C69OU30-1
	11
	Pm
	1 ½ hrs

	Monday 18th May
	German Paper 1  8668/LF
	11
	Pm
	35 mins

	Monday 18th May
	German Paper 1  8668/LH
	11
	Pm
	45 mins

	Monday 18th May
	German Paper 3  8668R/F
	11
	Pm
	45 mins 

	Monday 18th May
	German Paper 3  8668R/H
	11
	Pm
	1 hr

	
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 19thMay
	Maths Paper 1 NC 1MA1 1F/H 
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs 

	Wednesday 20th May
	Physics Paper 1 84631F/H


	11
	Pm
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Wednesday 20th May
	Combined Science: Trilogy-Physics Paper 1 8464/P/1F/H 
	11
	Pm
	1 ¼ hrs 

	Thursday 21st May
	English Literature Paper2 8702/2
	11
	Am
	2 ¼ hrs 

	Friday 22nd May
	Design and Technology

8552
	11
	Pm
	2hrs

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 1st June
	History Paper 1 

1H10 10
	11
	Am
	1 ¼ hrs  

	Monday 1st June
	Biology Paper 2 

 8461/2F/H
	11
	Pm
	1 ¾ hrs

	Monday 1st June
	Combined Science – Trilogy Biology Paper 2 84645B/2F/H
	11
	Pm
	1 ¼ hrs 

	Tuesday 2nd June
	English Language Paper 1

8700/1
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs

	Wednesday 3rdJune
	Geography A Paper 2 1GAO 02
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs 

	Thursday 4th June
	Maths Paper 2 C 1MA1 2F/H 
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs 

	Thursday 4th June
	History Paper 2

1H10 27
	11
	Pm
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Friday 5th June
	English Language Paper 2  8700/2
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Friday 5th June
	German Paper 4 8668/WF
	11
	Pm
	1 hr

	Friday 5th June
	German Paper 4 8668/WH
	11
	Pm
	1 ¼ hrs 

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 8thJune
	Maths Paper 3 C 1MA13F/H
	11`
	Am
	1 ½ hrs 

	Tuesday 9th June
	History Paper 3 1H10 31
	11
	Am
	1hr  20mins 

	Tuesday 9th June
	Food Preparation and Nutrition  8585
	11
	Pm
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Wednesday 10thJune
	Chemistry Paper 2 86462/2F/H 
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Wednesday 10thJune
	Combined Science – Trilogy Chemistry paper 2

8464/C/2F/H
	11
	Am
	1 ¼ hrs 



	Thursday 11thJune
	Geography A Paper 3 1GAO 03
	11
	Am
	1 ½ hrs 

	Friday 12thJune 
	Physics Paper 2 F/H 84632F/H
	11
	Am
	1 ¾ hrs 

	Friday 12thJune
	Combined Science – Trilogy Physics Paper 2 8464/p/2F/H
	11
	Am
	1 ¼ hrs 

	
	
	
	
	

	Wednesday 24th June 
	Contingency Day
	11
	
	

	Friday 26th June
	Prom
	11
	Pm
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Thursday 20th August 2020
	Results Day
	11
	Am
	10.00- 11.30Am

	
	
	
	
	

	 November
	Presentation Evening 
	11
	
	TBC


. 

 In green: Inset Day, extra curriculum exam dates and special events  

 In blue: deadlines for appeals  
 In red: Results day, on-screen tests, NEA’s and controlled tests 
 In Purple: TBC to be confirmed 
